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2018 Waterside Series

NEWBURY CANOE CLUB - WATERSIDE SERIES 2018

: RACE B
: K2 SENIOR
. POSN NO CREW NAMES
. 1 15 Daniel Palmer & Michael Southey
2 1 Mark Ball & Steven Bush
3 11 jared Humphries & Clive Neale
4 16 Harry Gilbert & Ryan Pearce
5 30 Alex Abraham & Jacob Hubner
6 13 Jon Mayes & Sam Wilson
7 28 Seamus Cummings & Robin Flack
8 29 George Barnicoat & Nick Hollis
9 9 Jonathan Oliver & Jacob Polden
10 17 Badadal Khati & Ian Stead
11 8 Matthew Harrington & Tom Wilson
12 23 Tom Harcourt & Owaine Jones
13 3 James Ellis & William Ellis
14 26 Simon Morris & Tom Walsh
15 6 Paul Gregory & Gary Leeke
16 14 Stu Clarke & A Morgan
17 12 Ryan Taylor & Peter Vaughan
18 27 Jamie Hodge & Ran Jameson
19 4 Tom Elliot & Robin Price
20 25 Elwyn Clarke & Pete Hockley
5 Graham Francis & Bryan Leaver
21 John Green & Ram Guruns

22 Starters
20 Finishers

K2 JUNIOR

- POSN  NO CREW NAMES
-1 57 Felix Hawkings & James lewin
2 46 Tom Holland & Michael Preston
3 48 Edmund Gray & Michael Millington
4 63 Will Hones & Alastair Johnson-Ferguso
5 45 Owen Barker & Tommy Fitzgerald
6 54 Tom Barriball & Leuan Bluett
7 49 Peter Salkield & Harry Young
8 55 0llie Bath & Myles Redwood
9 61 Will Emerson & Finnbhar Wylie
10 59 Minglin Li & Ollie Stewart
11 64 Harry Critchfield & Michael Phillips
12 56 Owen Hill & Charlie Waters
13 52 James Drake & Ben Sturgeon

14 47
15 50

Lorne Dryer & Nathan Hunt
Cameron Gillespie & Toby Miles

15 Starters
15 Finishers

. Newbury Canoe Club

Final (21Feb2018)

CLUB

Fowey

Devizes
Tonbridge
Fowey
Nottingham
Royal Marines
Banbury
IND/Gloucester
Basingstoke Canal
RECC
Independent
RECC
Southampton
Independent
Worcester
Royal Marines
Cambridge
Independent
Windermere Boyz
REME

Wey

RECC

CLUB

Bryanston School
Hamble Sea Scouts
Kimbolton School
Blundell's
Pangbourne
Launceston College
Kimbolton School
Launceston College
Bryanston School
Bryanston School
Banbury

Launceston College
Seaford College
Kimbolton School
Seaford College

o
=
m

131
:33
103
120
:30
149
112
:50
152
109
:30
120
102
:53
142
116
144
137
:39
:58:38
Retired
Retired
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IME
:41:45
:45:02
:48:00
:50:41
:55:50
:57:47
:02:58
:04:06
104:23
:11:00
:18:40
127:49
:51:15
:53:43
:03:37
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. K2 LADIES

: POSN NO CREW NAMES

: 116 Lena Kraus & Megan Middleton

110 Lauren Avery & Nicole Williams

118 Alison Chmiel & Caroline Jones

113 Justine Jenkins & Sarah Millest

111 Caroline Banson & Julie Hicks

115 Fay Butler & Caroline Walker

119 Shirley Keeton & Miriam Morrison

120 Kirstin Fields & Katherine Linger
112 Catherine Gafford M & Tamsin Phipps
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9 Starters
9 Finishers

- K2 JUNIOR LADIES

- POSN NO CREW NAMES

- 1 135 Lucy Guest & Molly Lever
2 139 Matilda Huntingford & Jess Taylor
3 136 Victoria Bowland & Frankie Winter
4 137 Philippa Bate & Millie Haydon
5 138 Hannah Davey & Hannah Sampson

5 Starters
5 Finishers

! K2 VETERAN

- POSN NO CREW NAMES

- 1 172 James Hinves & Richard Kent
2 181 Richard Lewis & Stan Missen M

= 180 Almir Balla & Mark Hogan
161 Dom Ashford & Peter Ford

5 166 Tim Beaver & William Playle M
6 188 Ian Lavarack M & Peter Loy M
7 186 Mike Purchase & Nigel Unwin
8 164 Duncan Banks & Andrew Gardiner M
9 174 Brenan Morgan M & Andrew Payne
10 167 Robert Clowes & Daryl Justice
11 175 Andy Maxted & Barry Wilcock M
12 160 Mike Allen & Paul Cooper M
13 162 Richard Ballantine M & Piers Barber
14 165 Kieron Blackburn & Des Hayes
15 183 Nigel Chivers & Kevin Crabb
16 177 Gordon Bullock & Mike Panrucker
17 168 Stephen Cotton & Stephen Rimen
18 170 Adrian Clark M & Mark Whitefield
19 184 Adam Barnett & William Wright
20 178 stephen Gilbert & Steve Rush
21 185 Steve Frost & Eddie Upham

. Newbury Canoe Club ** Final ** 2 **Fina

CLUB

Fowey
Royal
Nottingham
Nottingham
Norwich
Pangbourne
Newbury
Richmond
Reading

CLUB

Nottingham
Blundell"s School
Kimbolton School

Launceston College
Launceston College

CLUB

Southampton
Bradford On Avon
Barking Dagenham
Tonbridge
Barking Dageham
Richmond
Bradford On Avon
Exeter

Cambridge
Worcester
Marlow
Tonbridge
Pennine

Artists Rifles
DCC

Bishops Stortford/Bark

Gloucester
Putney Bridge

Fowey
MICC

IME
:44:35
:48:09
:52:13
:58:37
:58:58
:05:00
:06:46
:11:10
:15:00
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TIME
2:53:21
3:26:30
3:34:44
3:41:48
3:46:04

IME
:23:12
:28:33
:36:36
:36:36
:43:17
:46:59
:47:39
:50:36
:50:46
:59:21
:01:18
:01:29
:01:45
:03:00
:03:30
:04:15
:06:06
:08:16
:10:07
:16:29
:30:46
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22 171
23 182
24 173

187

Malcolm Gilks M & Paul Smith
Peter Frost & Steven Grant
Patrick Harrison & Martin Wood
Chris Johnson & Derek Silby

25 Starters
24 Finishers

: K2 MIXED

- POSN NO
-1 232
2 236
3 219
4 237
5 218
6 222
7 216
8 227
9 234
10 228
11 224
12 238
13 235
14 225
15 223
16 229
17 230

CREW NAMES

Alice Bray J & Simon Tilbury-Clarke
Annelies Flack & Neil McAra

Duncan Edwards & Rachel Fort

Pete Clark & Lucia Valle

Hamish Duncan & Amy Ward

Julia Passmore & Liam Walsh

Paul Brear & Alice Clarkson

Josh Denton & Fiona Denton J

Ben Crawley & caity Irwin J

Zak Hall J & JJ Simpson

G Strickland & C Strickland

Emma Desborough & Graham Jefferson
Diana Camekova & Anthony Spicer
Andrew Thomas & Nicola Thomas
Fiona Ruttle & Stephen Ruttle

Nell Chadwick J & Oliver Somers
Talan Skerry & Abbie Taylor

17 Starters
17 Finishers

: JUNIOR/VETERAN

Ban
Truro
Exeter
Banbury

CLUB

Fowey

Banbury

Reading
Cambridge

Exeter

Tonbridge
Cambridge
Kimbolton School
Fowey

Kimbolton School
Richmond
Southampton
Richmond

Falcon

Richmond

Seaford College
Launceston College

. POSN NO CREW NAMES CLUB
- 1 287 Richard Hendron & Charlie Morris Richmond/IND
2 283 Benjamin Cabera & John Edyvean Fowey
3 281 David Gurney & James Smythe Bishops Stortfrd
4 277 Daniel Gorst & Stephen Willis Southampton
5 282 Matthew Lee & Jon Sweet Kimbolton School
6 275 Molly Dummett & Tim Dummett Pangbourne
7 276 Paul Fielden & Katherine Fielden Taunton
8 285 Stewart Chippington & Ria Chippington Longridge
9 279 Peter Nelson & Thomas Nelson Devizes
10 286 Christopher Groves & Thomas Walker Independent
11 284 David Bradley & Alexander Bradley Independent
11 Starters
11 Finishers
. Newbury Canoe Club ** Final ** 3 **Final **
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3:36:21
3:41:11
3:53:30
Retired

IME
:35:09
:35:57
:39:37
:50:06
:52:46
:52:53
:54:00
:00:00
:05:14
:05:37
107:27
112:57
:13:30
:21:16
:29:51
:52:35
:03:18
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IME
:36:50
:38:52
140:22
:46:14
:02:46
:06:28
107:30
:09:50
124:25
:33:39
:35:38

WWWWwWwWwWwWNNNNN

www.watersideseries.org.uk .



oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

. K1 SENIOR

: POSN NO CREW NAME CLUB TIME
1 304 Sam Plummer Leighton Buzzard 2:12:24
2 313 James Escott Bradford On Avon 2:27:21
3 305 Philip Thorogood Elmbridge 2:27:25
4 307 Matt Parkes Bishops Stortford 2:28:31
5 306 Peter Wilkes Chelmsford 2:30:29
6 300 Rob Beer Royal 2:32:10
7 315 Aaron Jordan Maidstone 2:35:19
8 309 Paul Baker Royal Marines 2:36:41
9 308 Matthew Mills Bishops Stortford 2:48:42
10 314 Ali Little Devizes 2:49:30
11 301 Leonard Clark RAF 2:56:18
12 311 johannes Van Dijck Pangbourne 4:32:00
12 Starters
12 Finishers
: K1 JUNIOR
. POSN NO CREW NAME CLUB TIME
. 1 338 harry Veness Basingstoke Canal 2:35:27
339 Daniel Bostock Seaford Retired
2 Starters
. 1 Finishers
: K1 LADIES
. POSN NO CREW NAME CLUB IME
. 1 382 Georgina McMullen Richmond 2:56:48
2 381 Ella Beatty Bishops Stortford 3:02:09
3 377 Octavia Abbott Bishops Stortford 3:02:57
4 374 Ceridwen Salisbury Cambridge 3:05:30
5 386 Joanna Crossley Southampton 3:09:38
6 373 Sue Middlehurst Richmond 3:24:54
7 385 Jessie Urquhart Banbury 3:27:14
8 384 Louise Henry Southampton 3:27:46
9 370 Sarah Francis Basingstoke Canal 3:28:07
10 369 Caitlin FieldO'Hanlon ] Barking Dagenham 3:32:45
11 376 Anna Stishova Leaside 3:47:10
12 383 Irene Hills Banbury 3:47:38
12 Starters
12 Finishers
- K1 VETERAN
: POSN NO CREW NAME CLUB IME
.1 444 Danny Beazley Bishops Stortford 2:23:28
2 450 James Treadgold M Newbury 2:30:39
3 438 Mike Webb Richmond 2:32:11
4 445 David Hallam M Bishops Stortford 2:36:29
5 448 John Parker Worcester 2:36:37
6 431 Mike Martin M Leighton Buzzard 2:40:49

. Newbury Canoe Club ** Final ** 4 **Final ** www.watersideseries.org.uk .
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

425 Nick Hibberd
428 Nick Johnson
426 Nick Herbert M
452 Mark Pearce

454 Thor Harley

422 David Button M
446 Iain Lawson

437 Peter Walker M
441 Antony Runnegar
453 Steve McCluskey
433 Ian Robson

421 Brian Butler M
451 Andrew Ingpen
420 Robert Ames M
423 Neil Edgar

435 Chris Sharp

443 Norbert Ziober
427 Christopher Hotchkiss
434 Steven Saunders
447 James Bamforth
432 Derek Marshall

27 Starters
26 Finishers

: CANADIAN DOUBLES

. POSN
.1

NO CREW NAMES

479 Tom Fryer & James Prowse

472 Chris Blacker & Oliver Cook

482 Vicky Metcalfe & Liz Murnaghan
470 Tom Barnard & Pippa Barnard

473 Gary Corr & Ginette Corr V

483 John Mellelieu & Paul Sampson

487 Dave Fryer & Tom Stafford

480 Peter Jones & Abigail Jones

474 Dan Colby & Robert Hansford

484 Venecia Mankarivos & Lyndon White
481 Scott McEleney & Stephen McEleney
475 Roger Edwards & Jill Priday

485 Dylan Kirkpatrick & Tor Pothecary

13 Starters
13 Finishers

. CANADIAN SINGLES

- POSN
C1
2

NO CREW NAME
493 Paul Stenning
494 Anna Maria Fischer

2 Starters
2 Finishers

. Newbury Canoe Club ** Final ** 5

J

Independent
Tonbridge
Falcon
Longridge
Richmond
Independent
ACU
Pangbourne
Viking
Pangbourne
Longridge
Glocester
RCC
Basingstoke Canal
Chippenham

Dyffryn Conway
ACU

Nottingham
Pangbourne
Linlithgow Kayak

CLUB

Hemel
Southampton/Solihull
Pangbourne

PRCC

Paddle Sports

LON

Independent
Devizes
Paddlesports
Poole

Devizes

Seaford College

CLUB
Leighton Buzzard
Cam

2:46:
2:48:
2:51:
2:51:
2:52:
2:56:
2:58:
3:06:
3:11:
3:13:
3:14:
3:17:
3:19:
3:22:
3:24:
3:28:
3:29:
3:34:
3:46:
3:47:
Retired

IME
144
:03:
:06:
:09:
:09:
:09:
114
:16:
124
127
:31:
:45;
114
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TIME
2:57:
3:36:

25
09
25
51
17
16
35
28
51
35
05
04
29
57
00
25
06
38
27
32

37
46
30
17
20
30
07
04
47
38
57
56
50

17
10
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